Mason County Treasurer General Fund #101 Revenues September 2024
10/10/2024 REVENUE REPORT FOR MASON COUNTY
PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 74.86
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2024 09/30/2024 MONTH 09/30/2024 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 000 - GENERAL
101-000-402.000 CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 12,390,000.00 4,565,248.48 2,771,810.49 7,824,751.52 36.85
101-000-412.000 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 2,300.00 1,326.14 0.00 973.86 57.66
101-000-425.000 SWAMPLAND PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 10,075.00 10,084.22 0.00 (9.22) 100.09
101-000-426.001 HOUSING PILT: LONGFELLOW TOWERS APTS 5,550.00 5,572.24 0.00 (22.24) 100.40
101-000-426.004 HOUSING PILT: LAWNDALE APARTMENTS 2,225.00 2,246.75 0.00 (21.75) 100.98
101-000-426.006 HOUSING PILT: 200 W LOOMIS 425.00 278.51 0.00 146.49 65.53
101-000-426.007 HOUSING PILT: 225 W LUDINGTON AVE 475.00 311.74 0.00 163.26 65.63
101-000-428.000 PILT - PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LOSS 411,000.00 406,785.84 0.00 4,214.16 98.97
101-000-429.000 COMMERCIAL FOREST SPECIFIC TAXES 200.00 208.86 0.00 (8.86) 104.43
101-000-432.000 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES (PILT) 145,400.00 145,408.00 0.00 (8.00) 100.01
101-000-434.001 TRAILER TAXES: MANISTEE FOREST PINES £ST 300.00 300.00 37.50 0.00 100.00
101-000-434.002 TRAILER TAXES: HERITAGE HILLS 150.00 112.50 12.50 37.50 75.00
101-000-434.003 TRAILER TAXES: HIDDEN FOREST 850.00 491.50 159.50 358.50 57.82
101-000-434.004 TRAILER TAXES: HOLIDAY VILLAGE 200.00 162.00 54.00 38.00 81.00
101-000-434.006 TRAILER TAXES: LUDINGTON MOBILE HOME PRK 250.00 267.50 33.50 (17.50) 107.00
101-000-434.007 TRAILER TAXES: TAMARAC VILLAGE 1,775.00 1,382.50 0.00 392.50 77.89
101-000-434.008 TRAILER TAXES: NORTH BAYOU RESORT 75.00 31.00 0.00 44.00 41.33
101-000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITY TAX 24,325.00 7,182.07 0.00 17,142.93 29.53
101-000-440.000 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAXES 120,000.00 145,119.15 24,418.90 (25,119.15)  120.93
101-000-445.000 PENALITIES & INTEREST ON TAXES 19,700.00 20,069.05 0.00 (369.05) 101.87
101-000-445.002 DELINQUENT TAX INTEREST - PERSONAL 175.00 250.00 0.00 (75.00) 142.86
101-000-447.000 PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATION FEES 11,650.00 11,665.17 0.00 (15.17)  100.13
101-000-475.000 LICENSES & PERMITS 1,050.00 870.00 160.00 180.00 82.86
101-000-479.000 TRANSIENT MERCHANT LICENSES 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000-480.000 ZONING PERMITS 19,900.00 18,500.00 1,850.00 1,400.00 92.96
101-000-485.000 SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMITS 21,750.00 16,175.00 1,675.00 5,575.00 74.37
101-000-489.000 DOG LICENSES 44,200.00 37,590.00 1,750.00 6,610.00 85.05
101-000-491.000 KENNEL LICENSES 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000-542.000 EMERGENCY 911 158,625.00 86,707.00 0.00 71,918.00 54.66
101-000-544.000 DRUNK DRIVING CASE FLOW ASSISTANCE FUND 2,675.00 2,696.03 0.00 (21.03) 100.79
101-000-547.001 COURT EQUITY FUND GRANT 128,350.00 68,736.00 0.00 59,614.00 53.55
101-000-547.002 JUDGE'S SALARY STANDARDIZATION GRANT 137,150.00 102,879.00 34,293.00 34,271.00 75.01
101-000-547.003 PROBATE JUDGES SALARY SUPPLEMENT GRANT 127,500.00 94,807.95 31,602.65 32,692.05 74.36
101-000-548.000 VETERANS' AFFAIRS SERVICE GRANT 68,800.00 49,070.21 20,617.87 19,729.79 71.32
101-000-549.001 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANTS 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 31,000.00 0.00
101-000-562.000 FRIEND OF THE COURT MEDICAL INCENTIVE 6,850.00 3,226.30 0.00 3,623.70 47.10
101-000-562.001 FRIEND OF THE COURT INCENTIVE PROGRAM 31,700.00 26,849.00 8,573.00 4,851.00 84.70
101-000-562.002 COOPERATIVE REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM GF/GP 23,575.00 12,062.16 0.00 11,512.84 51.17
101-000-562.101 COOPERATIVE REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM: FOC 349,875.00 219,330.47 31,379.15 130,544.53 62.69
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101-000-562.102
101-000-567.003
101-000-568.000
101-000-570.000
101-000-572.000
101-000-574.001
101-000-574.002
101-000-575.000
101-000-601.131
101-000-601.136
101-000-601.149
101-000-602.000
101-000-606.000
101-000-607.000
101-000-611.002
101-000-614.000
101-000-619.000
101-000-621.000
101-000-623.000
101-000-623.141
101-000-624.141
101-000-624.148
101-000-624.149
101-000-624.150
101-000-625.001
101-000-625.002
101-000-625.003
101-000-626.253
101-000-626.268
101-000-626.430
101-000-628.001
101-000-629.001
101-000-629.002
101-000-629.003
101-000-629.004
101-000-630.001
101-000-633.001
101-000-636.000
101-000-636.001
101-000-643.000
101-000-644.000
101-000-646.000
101-000-647.000
101-000-647.003
101-000-657.000
101-000-663.000
101-000-665.000
101-000-667.000
101-000-673.000
101-000-673.001
101-000-674.000
101-000-676.000
101-000-676.002

COOPERATIVE REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM: PAO

JUVENILE COURT OFFICER GRANT
LIQUOR LICENSE FEES

CRIME VICTIM SERVICES

CONVENTION FACILITY TAX

REVENUE SHARING: COUNTY REVENUE
REVENUE SHARING: COUNTY INCENTIVE
SURVEY & REMONUMENTATION GRANT
CIRCUIT COURT COSTS

DISTRICT COURT COSTS
JUVENILE COURT COSTS

CANDIDATE FILING FEES

CIVIL FEES

RECORDING FEES
APPELLATE ATTORNEY FEE REIMBURSEMENT
REMONUMENTATION FEES

CREMATION FEES

PROBATION OVERSITE FEE
STATUTORY HANDLING FEES

FRIEND OF THE COURT HANDLING FEES
FRIEND OF THE COURT SERVICE FEES
PROBATE COURT SERVICE FEES
JUVENILE COURT SERVICE FEES

FAMILY COURT SERVICE FEES

CIRCUIT COURT SERVICE FEES

CLERK'S SERVICE FEES

CLERK MDCH CERTIFICATION FEE
TREASURER'S SERVICE FEES

REGISTER OF DEEDS SERVICE FEES
ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE FEES
FAMILY COUNSELING FEES

RECORDS SEARCHES

DEED PROPERTY TAX CERTIFICATIONS
PROPERTY TAX ABSTRACTS

PROPERTY TAX SPLIT CERTIFICATION
BOARD OF CATS & DOGS
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY DHS CONTRACT
PRINT & ELECTRONIC MATERIALS SALES
COMMISSIONS
ADOPTION FEES
SUBSCRIPTIONS
ONLINE RECORDS LOOKUP
ORDINANCE FINES & COSTS
BOND FORFEITURES & BOND COSTS
INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME
RENTS
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
SALE OF FIREARMS
CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS
REIMBURSEMENTS
REIMBURSEMENTS: 79TH DISTRICT COURT

41,650.00
27,300.00
17,575.00
43,175.00
179,275.00
627,600.00
125,775.00
33,250.00
21,175.00
63,000.00
25.00
600.00
47,000.00
140,000.00
3,400.00
300.00
13,100.00
30,000.00
3,625.00
13,950.00
1,925.00
13,950.00
50.00
700.00
10,300.00
51,000.00
25.00
500.00
4,200.00
10,300.00
2,500.00
75.00
4,425.00
125.00
100.00
100.00
18,150.00
150.00
7,500.00
15,000.00
50.00
4,100.00
47,000.00
4,500.00
20,000.00
7,500.00
149,000.00
34,000.00
24,600.00
275.00
2,250.00
155,000.00
0.00
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16,215.08
13,658.52
19,848.95
22,185.57
131,366.00
441,106.12
83,859.45
13,308.80
16,986.98
59,619.83
12.50
1,100.00
24,486.00
98,621.00
3,402.95
228.84
7,250.00
22,528.26
2,250.00
12,018.39
1,493.97
12,399.37
0.00
893.00
7,366.00
35,217.53
0.00
650.00
2,830.00
12,380.00
2,010.00
0.00
3,595.00
149.25
140.00
0.00
15,668.43
0.00
2,275.03
11,481.75
42.50
2,775.00
35,780.80
3,874.20
25,358.31
8,440.00
157,363.92
33,317.12
27,944.40
290.00
7,771.45
139,540.00
348.80

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,057.88
7,187.40
0.00
100.00
3,273.00
12,009.00
0.00
29.76
850.00
3,177.83
75.00
798.80
100.94
1,507.60
0.00
213.00
953.00
4,394.13
0.00
100.00
210.00
1,430.00
390.00
0.00
490.00
0.00
20.00
0.00
3,084.13
0.00
0.00
727.00
2.00
325.00
3,961.25
0.00
2,146.35
300.00
52,985.10
250.00
4,250.00
0.00
215.00
1,443.15
0.00

September 2024

25,434.92
13,641.48
(2,273.95)
20,989.43
47,909.00
186,493.88
41,915.55
19,941.20
4,188.02
3,380.17
12.50
(500.00)
22,514.00
41,379.00
(2.95)
71.16
5,850.00
7,471.74
1,375.00
1,931.61
431.03
1,550.63
50.00
(193.00)
2,934.00
15,782.47
25.00
(150.00)
1,370.00
(2,080.00)
490.00
75.00
830.00
(24.25)
(40.00)
100.00
2,481.57
150.00
5,224.97
3,518.25
7.50
1,325.00
11,219.20
625.80
(5,358.31)
(940.00)
(8,363.92)
682.88
(3,344.40)
(15.00)
(5,521.45)
15,460.00
(348.80)

38.93
50.03
112.94
51.39
73.28
70.28
66.67
40.03
80.22
94.63
50.00
183.33
52.10
70.44
100.09
76.28
55.34
75.09
62.07
86.15
77.61
88.88
0.00
127.57
71.51
69.05
0.00
130.00
67.38
120.19
80.40
0.00
81.24
119.40
140.00
0.00
86.33
0.00
30.33
76.55
85.00
67.68
76.13
86.09
126.79
112.53
105.61
97.99
113.60
105.45
345.40
90.03
100.00



Mason County Treasurer

101-000-676.004 REIMBURSEMENTS: DISTRICT LIBRARY
101-000-676.007 REIMBURSEMENTS: WELFARE FRAUD
101-000-676.008 REIMBURSEMENTS: ASSESSMENT & TAX ROLLS
101-000-676.014 REIMBURSEMENTS: VOTER REGISTRATIONS
101-000-676.016 REIMBURSEMENTS: ELECTIONS
101-000-676.017 REIMBURSEMENTS: WESTERN MICH FAIR ASSN
101-000-676.018 REIMBURSEMENTS: JUROR FEE COMPENSATION
101-000-676.024 REIMBURSEMENTS: MASON COUNTY EDC/BRA
101-000-676.029 REIMBURSEMENTS: COUNTY SERVICES BRNFLD
101-000-676.032 REIMBURSEMENTS: PROSECUTOR SERVICES

101-000-676.033
101-000-678.001
101-000-683.000
101-000-687.000

REIMBURSEMENTS:

DISTRICT HEALTH DEPT# 10

JUVENILE COURT 25% COLLECTION FEE

OTHER REVENUE

REFUNDS & REBATES
Total Dept 000 - GENERAL

Dept 195 - 2004 REVENUE SHARING REPLACEMENT PLAN
INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME

101-195-665.000

Total Dept 195 - 2004 REVENUE SHARING REPLACEMENT PLAN
Dept 253 - TREASURER

101-253-689.000 CASH OVERAGE & SHORTAGE
Total Dept 253 - TREASURER

TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES

General Fund #101 Revenues September 2024
26,275.00 19,710.22 0.00 6,564.78 75.02
125.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
75,275.00 30,652.82 3,525.57 44,622.18 40.72
75.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00
20,000.00 4,5909.97 4,701.36 15,090.03 24.55
17,350.00 18,655.49 0.00 (1,305.49)  107.52
5,575.00 4,762.20 0.00 812.80 85.42
3,025.00 3,037.65 0.00 (12.65) 100.42
2,425.00 2,439.08 0.00 (14.08)  100.58
17,350.00 13,016.25 0.00 4,333.75 75.02
2,400.00 1,800.00 0.00 600.00 75.00
375.00 0.00 0.00 375.00 0.00
5,550.00 8,169.47 0.00 (2,619.47)  147.20
3,650.00 1,925.73 0.00 1,724.27 52.76
16,501,000.00 7,714,855.29 3,044,710.31 8,786,144.71 46.75
0.00 199,392.32 36,998.68 (199,392.32)  100.00
0.00 199,392.32 36,998.68 (199,392.32)  100.00
0.00 (0.57) 0.00 0.57  100.00
0.00 (0.57) 0.00 0.57  100.00
16,501,000.00 7,914,247.04 3,081,708.99 8,586,752.96 47.96
16,501,000.00 7,914,247.04 3,081,708.99 8,586,752.96 47.96

30f8



Mason County Treasurer

GENERAL FUND #101 REVENUES

September 2024

Year Budgeted % of Remaining
Revenue Category Account No. Month to Date Revenue Budget to Budget
[Taxes & Fees 401.000 thru 474.000 | | 2,796,526 | 5,324,503 | 13,147,100 | 40.50%)|  (7,822,597)|
[Licenses & Permits 475.000 thru 500.000 | | 5,435 | 73,460 | 87,225 | 84.22%] (13,765)|
[Federal Grants 501.000 thru 538.000 | [ $ -Is s - | 0.00%] - |
|state Grants 539.000 thru 579.000 | | 126,466 | 1,407,913 | 2,161,700 | 65.13%| (753,787)]
| Charges for Services 600.000 thru 654.000 | | 46,467 | 399,527 | 532,900 | 74.97%]| (133,373)]
|Fines & Forfeits 655.000 thru 663.000 | | 2,446 | 33,798 | 27,500 | 122.90%| 6,298 |
|Interest & Rents 664.000 thru 670.000 | | 53,235 | 190,681 | 183,000 | 104.20%] 7,681 |
|other Revenue 672.000 thru 699.000 | | 14,135 | 284,974 | 361,575 | 78.81%]| (76,601)|
[Program Revenues |Program Revenues | 36,999 | 199,392 | - | 0.00%| 199,392 |
[Transfers In [ Transfers In From Other Funds | - -| - | 0.00%)| - |
[Summary | Totals |$ 3,081,709 | $ 7,914,247 | § 16,501,000 | 47.96%| §  (8,586,753)]
Previous Month Totals $ 1,738,365 | $ 4,832,538 | $ 16,501,000 29.29%]| $ (11,668,462)|
Change from Previous Month $ 1,343,344 | ¢ 3,081,709 | § -
Previous Year Totals $ 4,821,656 | § 9,664,960 | $ 15,535,000 62.21%| $  (5,870,040)]
Change from Previous Year $  (1,739,947)] $ (1,750,713)] $ 966,000
Summary By Revenue Category
Year Budgeted % of Remaining
Revenue Category Month to Date Revenue Budget to Budget
1 Taxes & Fees $ 2,796,526 | $ 5,324,503 | $ 13,147,100 40.50%| $  (7,822,597)
2 Licenses & Permits 5,435 73,460 87,225 84.22% (13,765)
3 Federal Grants - = = 0.00% -
3 4 State Grants 126,466 1,407,913 2,161,700 65.13% (753,787)
5 Charges for Services 46,467 399,527 532,900 74.97% (133,373)
6  Fines & Forfeits 2,446 33,798 27,500 122.90% 6,298
7  Interest & Rents 53,235 190,681 183,000 104.20% 7,681
8  Other Revenues 19:135 284,974 361,575 78.81% (76,601)
9  Program Revenues 36,999 199,392 - 0.00% 199,392
10 Transfers In - = = 0.00% -
Totals $ 3,081,709 | $ 7,914,247 | $ 16,501,000 47.96%| $  (8,586,753)

Notes:

1. All revenues have been rounded to the nearest whole dollar

Rev 01/2024

2. Budgeted revenues shown are as amended
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